Product information
FTS-63 / R
EC
O
n SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY FOR THE DOOR
ECO FTS-63 / R n … for special applications
According to the DIBt (German Construction Tech-
nology Institute) guidelines for hold-open systems

EN 1155
FTS-63 / R
Order information
ECO FTS-63 / -63 R n Product description
 n The free-swinging function is activated by locking the arm when opening once
 n Opening angle, depending on notch of the door: 85° - 115° (115° - 145° on request)
 n External power supply 24 V DC, in order to connect to an external smoke detector
 n Closing force, closing speed, back check and latching speed continously adjustable
 n Head-mounting on hinge side, guiding rail on door leaf (optional)
 n Adaptor profiles and axis extension for special structural conditions available
Door closer with free-swinging function ECO FTS-63
 n The free-swinging function is activated by locking the arm when opening once
 n Integrated smoke detector
 n Opening angle, depending on notch of the door: 85° - 115° (115° - 145° on request)
 n Power supply 230 V AC
 n Closing force, closing speed, back-check and latching speed continously adjustable
 n Head-mounting on hinge side, guiding rail on door leaf (optional)
 n Adaptor profiles and axis extension for special structural conditions available
Door closer with free-swinging function ECO FTS-63 R
According to the DIBt (German Construction Technology Institute) guidelines for hold-open
systems for fire-retarding and smoke protection doors, a red manual switch with the
inscription “Close Door” must be installed in a clearly visible, easily accessible place in
their immediate proximity.
FTS-63 / R
Door closer without
smoke detector Colour DIN Article number
FTS-63 (1 – 4) Stainless steel satin DIN left 306153AB5Q05051
FTS-63 (1 – 4) Stainless steel satin DIN right 306153AB5Q05052
FTS-63 (5 – 6) Stainless steel satin DIN left 306153CB5Q05001
FTS-63 (5 – 6) Stainless steel satin DIN right 306153CB5Q05002
Door closer with
smoke detector Colour DIN Article number
FTS-63 R (1 – 4) Stainless steel satin DIN left 306153AB5Q05151
FTS-63 R (1 – 4) Stainless steel satin DIN right 306153AB5Q05152
FTS-63 R (5 – 6) Stainless steel satin DIN left 306153CB5Q05017
FTS-63 R (5 – 6) Stainless steel satin DIN right 306153CB5Q05018
EN 1155
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D - 58706 Menden